427 428
Straight
Core Pins
Part Number   － L － P － Tip size (C・F・K・R)
CPDJBLT 5 － 32.58 － P4.10 － F21.06  －  K1
R
Q
Part Number   T D or P

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.396
U Combination with SKC not available.
C
CKC
Improves C chamfering tolerance    C±0.05 W ±0.02
V 0.1≦CKC≦(D or P－0.2)/2 V L－CKC≧9.5
V Available for Shape  C only
CKC＝0.05mm increments
R
RTC
Improves tip R tolerance    R±0.1 W ±0.05
V 0.2≦RTC≦(D or P－0.2)/2 V L－RTC≧10
V Available for Shape  R only
RTC＝0.1mm increments
RC（SR）
RC
Tip R alteration    RC＝0.1mm increments
V (D or P)/2＜RC≦RCmax. and L－ℓ≧10
V �Shaft diameter (D or P)＜4 W RCmax.＝1.5×(D or P)
V �Shaft diameter (D or P)≧4 W RCmax.＝3×(D or P)
V However, RC≦32
V Available for Shape  B only
Alteration details X P.395
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
Shaft diameter (D)
selection
0.05mm increments
possible
Shaft diameter (P)
designation
0.005mm increments
possible
(2)�To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation  0.1mm
JIS head STRAIGHT CORE PINS WITH TIP PROCESS
－SHAFT DIAMETER (D) SELECTION／SHAFT DIAMETER (P) DESIGNATION (0.01mm INCREMENTS) TYPE－
L
PStandardD
L
Standard
■Shaft diameter (D) selection type
H T
Part Number   L
0.01mm increments
Shape (Tip size)
U/Price    1～4
Type Shape D C G T R B
  8
6
CPDJL
C
G
T
R
B
4
30.00～120.00
Shape C	 C…0.1mm increments
	 V When no C specified    C=0.4±0.1
Shape G	 K…0.5°increments
Shape  T	 F…0.01mm increments
	 K…1°increments
Shape R	 R…0.1mm increments